Font Size A A A
My Community Alert logo
Humberside Police Logo Humberside Fire Logo Humberside PCC Logo

How safe is your washing machine?

Alert message sent 20/12/2019 09:59:00

Information sent on behalf of Humberside Fire & Rescue


Whirlpool announced this week that it is preparing to recall up to 519,000 Hotpoint and Indesit washing machines.

The machines are being recalled owing to a fault with the door lock, which results in them posing a fire risk. The recall covers models manufactured between October 2014 and February 2018.

Owners of washing machines from Indesit and Hotpoint purchased since 2014 are urged to contact Whirlpool immediately to check if their washing machine is one of the affected models.

The advice to consumers with an affected machine is to stop using it immediately, unplug it and register with Whirlpool for a free replacement machine or a free-of-charge in-home repair of their existing appliance.

To find out more about the recall and to check whether your machine will need to be recalled, you can call 0800 316 1442 or visit the Whirlpool website. The phone line will be open seven days a week. Please note that appliances under the Whirlpool brand are not affected. You will then be directed to a 'Model Checker' page to see whether your appliance is one of the half a million affected.

There have been reports in the press that the phoneline and website have struggled to cope with the volume of contacts. If you have the same experience, then please keep trying. Your fire safety is much more important than your patience.

Wishing you a safe and enjoyable Christmas.
 
Message sent by
Jonathan Clark (Fire and Rescue Service, Public Safety Communications Manager, Humberside)

Message tag words

Back to previous page
Click here to tweet this message to your followers

Discuss this alert message

Please see terms below before using this feature
Please be aware that the facility above is a Facebook service, posting your views will make some of your Facebook information visible to everyone (as with any Facebook activity).

The system administrators (VISAV Limited) monitor the content added. Any misuse or objectionable material should be reported to support@neighbourhoodalert.co.uk.

The views expressed do not represent the views of the system administrators who are VISAV Limited, the Police, Neighbourhood Watch and other Information Provider using this service.
 
My Community Alert footer crest